o v kc wnN

10.

11.

12.
13.

14.

15.

16.
17.
18.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Position

County Counsel

Chief Deputy County Counsel (UC)
Chief Deputy Public Defender (UC)
Chief Deputy County Counsel (UC)
Assistant County Counsel

Senior Assistant County Counsel_
(Uo

Litigation Cost Mgr, Co Counsel
(UQ

Senior Assistant County Counsel_
(Vo

Senior Assistant County Counsel_
(UQ

Chief Legislative Representative
(UQ

Senior Assistant County Counsel_
(uc

Assistant County Counsel

Senior Assistant County Counsel_
(UQ

Senior Assistant County Counsel_
(o

Senior Assistant County Counsel_
(Uo

Assistant County Counsel
Assistant County Counsel

Assistant Executive Officer, Bd Of
Sup (UQ)

Assistant County Counsel
Assistant County Counsel
Assistant County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel

Assistant County Counsel

Other Positions Held County

Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County

Los Angeles County

Los Angeles County

Los Angeles County

Los Angeles County

Los Angeles County

Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County

Los Angeles County

Los Angeles County

Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County

Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County

Department

County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel

County Counsel

County Counsel

County Counsel

County Counsel

County Counsel

County Counsel

County Counsel

County Counsel

County Counsel

County Counsel

County Counsel
County Counsel

County Counsel

County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel

County Counsel

Total Wages

$435,658
$354,546
$330,183
$326,871
$314,462
$306,267

$295,997

$290,354

$289,540

$287,817

$285,375

$283,632
$278,899

$260,996

$259,159

$256,736
$255,602
$255,094

$253,654
$250,676
$248,183
$245,719
$241,186



24,
25,
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31,
32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,

Assistant County Counsel

Assistant County Counsel

Assistant County Counsel

Senior Deputy County Counsel
Assistant County Counsel

Assistant County Counsel

Senior Deputy County Counsel
Assistant County Counsel

Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Assistant County Counsel

Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Assistant County Counsel

Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel

Senior Deputy County Counsel

Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County

County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel

County Counsel

$240,899
$233,940
$231,473
$224,968
$224,097
$222,960
$222,746
$220,584
$220,471
$216,263
$215,590
$215,357
$213,501
$213,496
$213,316
$213,122
$213,009
$212,317
$212,171
$211,316
$210,988
$210,195
$210,064
$209,584
$209,581
$209,476
$209,405
$209,389
$209,312
$209,024
$209,006
$208,289



56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Assistant County Counsel

Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Assistant County Counsel

Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel

Senior Deputy County Counsel

Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County

County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel

County Counsel

$208,087
$208,086
$208,008
$207,949
$207,877
$207,834
$207,621
$207,197
$206,622
$206,240
$206,219
$205,922
$205,546
$205,542
$205,327
$205,184
$204,948
$204,631
$204,545
$204,519
$204,402
$204,401
$204,370
$204,176
$204,096
$203,946
$203,934
$203,811
$203,522
$203,276
$203,143
$203,129



88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel
Senior Deputy County Counsel

Senior Deputy County Counsel

Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County
Los Angeles County

County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel
County Counsel

County Counsel

$203,112
$203,049
$202,650
$202,549
$202,289
$202,288
$202,235
$202,112
$202,052
$201,973
$201,588
$201,347
$200,968



