	Position	Other Positions Held	County	Department	Total Wages
1.	County Counsel		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$435,658
2.	Chief Deputy County Counsel (UC)		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$354,546
3.	Chief Deputy Public Defender (UC)		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$330,183
4.	Chief Deputy County Counsel (UC)		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$326,871
5.	Assistant County Counsel		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$314,462
6.	Senior Assistant County Counsel_ (UC)		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$306,267
7.	Litigation Cost Mgr, Co Counsel (UC)		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$295,997
8.	Senior Assistant County Counsel_ (UC)		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$290,354
9.	Senior Assistant County Counsel_ (UC)		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$289,540
10.	Chief Legislative Representative (UC)		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$287,817
11.	Senior Assistant County Counsel_ (UC)		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$285,375
12.	Assistant County Counsel		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$283,632
13.	Senior Assistant County Counsel_ (UC)		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$278,899
14.	Senior Assistant County Counsel_ (UC)		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$260,996
15.	Senior Assistant County Counsel_ (UC)		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$259,159
16.	Assistant County Counsel		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$256,736
17.	Assistant County Counsel		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$255,602
18.	Assistant Executive Officer, Bd Of Sup (UC)		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$255,094
19.	Assistant County Counsel		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$253,654
20.	Assistant County Counsel		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$250,676
21.	Assistant County Counsel		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$248,183
22.	Senior Deputy County Counsel		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$245,719
23.	Assistant County Counsel		Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$241,186

24.	Assistant County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$240,899
25.	Assistant County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$233,940
26.	Assistant County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$231,473
27.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$224,968
28.	Assistant County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$224,097
29.	Assistant County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$222,960
30.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$222,746
31.	Assistant County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$220,584
32.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$220,471
33.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$216,263
34.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$215,590
35.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$215,357
36.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$213,501
37.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$213,496
38.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$213,316
39.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$213,122
40.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$213,009
41.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$212,317
42.	Assistant County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$212,171
43.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$211,316
44.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$210,988
45.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$210,195
46.	Assistant County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$210,064
47.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$209,584
48.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$209,581
49.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$209,476
50.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$209,405
51.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$209,389
52.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$209,312
53.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$209,024
54.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$209,006
55.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$208,289

56.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$208,087
57.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$208,086
58.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$208,008
59.	Assistant County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$207,949
60.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$207,877
61.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$207,834
62.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$207,621
63.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$207,197
64.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$206,622
65.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$206,240
66.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$206,219
67.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$205,922
68.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$205,546
69.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$205,542
70.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$205,327
71.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$205,184
72.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$204,948
73.	Assistant County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$204,631
74.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$204,545
75.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$204,519
76.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$204,402
77.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$204,401
78.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$204,370
79.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$204,176
80.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$204,096
81.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$203,946
82.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$203,934
83.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$203,811
84.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$203,522
85.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$203,276
86.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$203,143
87.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$203,129

88.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$203,112
89.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$203,049
90.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$202,650
91.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$202,549
92.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$202,289
93.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$202,288
94.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$202,235
95.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$202,112
96.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$202,052
97.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$201,973
98.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$201,588
99.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$201,347
100.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Los Angeles County	County Counsel	\$200,968